

Date: January 13, 2025

To,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 780006

Sub.: Submission of Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulations, 2018 for the 3<sup>rd</sup> quarter ended December 31, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We herewith enclose the Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulations, 2018 received from Bigshare Services Private Limited (RTA) for the 3<sup>fd</sup> quarter ended December 31, 2024. This Certificate is submitted in compliance with Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Kindly take the above on record and acknowledge the same.

Thanks & Regards

For Dekson Castings Limited

Chetan Ashok Dekate Digitally signed by Chetan Ashok Dekate Date: 2025.01.13 12:37:47 +05'30'

(Chetan Ashok Dekate) CFO and Director DIN: 01247804

## Dekson castings limited

CIN :- L27104MH2005PLC158380

Manufacturer of Aluminium Castings



Date: 10/01/2025

DEKSON CASTING LTD E-21 MIDC CHIKALTHANA AURANGABAD AURA 431003

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositaries and Participants) Regulation, 2018 (erstwhile Reg. 54 of SEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulations, 1996) for the quarter ended December 31, 2024, we hereby confirm that the said Regulation is not applicable to the Company as the entire holding of the Company's shares are in demat form and we have not received any request from any members of the Company for rematerialisation or dematerialization, during the quarter ended on December 31, 2024.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Bigshare Services Pvt Ltd

Prasad Madiwale Authorized Signatory